DRIP LEG DRAINS
New Product
Introduction
GENERAL:
The ROSS Drip Leg Drain replaces conventional welded drip legs
through improvements in both performance and serviceability
resulting in increased machine productivity.
The ROSS Drip Leg Drain has a baffling device that increases

Technical Svs.  1-888-TEK-ROSS
Drip Leg Drain is designed to be used in industrial compressed air system only.
Restrictions in the drain line must be avoided.
The ROSS Drip Leg Drain is recommended where water is likely to accumulate in the air line,
at low points and at the end of the distributions system.  Installing a shut-off valve in the air line
before the drip leg drain allows easier service without shutting off the air to the entire system.
Drain Control
Drain-cock and Ball valve
ORDERING INFORMATION
	Size	 Model Numbers 	 Model Numbers	 Bowl Capacity		 DIMENSIONS inches (mm)	 	 Weight
		  with drain-cock	 with ball valve*	 ounce (ml)	 A	 B	 C	 Depth	 lb (kg)
	 3/4
	 RC012-01	 RC012-01-BV	 35 (1035)	 4.5 (114)	 10.6 (269)	 0.81 (21)	 4.2 (106)	 4.25 (1.93)
		  RC012-01-62	 RC012-01-62-BV	 62 (1833)	 4.5 (114)	 16.2 (412)	 0.81 (21)	 4.2 (106)	 5.00 (2.25)
1
	 RC013-01	 RC013-01-BV	 35 (1035)	 5.5 (140)	 10.6 (269)	 1.4 (36)	 4.2 (106)	 4.25 (1.93)
		  RC013-01-62	 RC013-01-62-BV	 62 (1833)	 5.5 (140)	 16.2 (412)	 1.4 (36)	 4.2 (106)	 5.00 (2.25)
	 11/4
	 RC014-01	 RC014-01-BV	 35 (1035)	 5.5 (140)	 11.2 (285)	 1.4 (36)	 4.2 (106)	 4.50 (2.04)
		  RC014-01-62	 RC014-01-62-BV	 62 (1833)	 5.5 (140)	 16.7 (424)	 1.4 (36)	 4.2 (106)	 5.81 (2.37)
	 11/2
	 RC015-01	 RC015-01-BV	 35 (1035)	 5.5 (140)	 11.2 (285)	 1.4 (36)	 4.2 (106)	 4.50 (2.04)
		  RC015-01-62	 RC015-01-62-BV	 62 (1833)	 5.5 (140)	 16.7 (424)	 1.4 (36)	 4.2 (106)	 5.81 (2.37)
		  *	 RC016-01-120	 120 (3548)	 8.1 (206)	 15.5 (394)	 4.6 (117)	 8.0 (203)	 17.00 (7.72)
	 2	 *	 RC016-01-225	 230 (6801)	 8.1 (206)	 22.5 (572)	 4.6 (117)	 8.0 (203)	 21.9 (9.82)
		  *	 RC016-01	 340 (10055)	 8.1 (206)	 29.5 (749)	 4.6 (117)	 8.0 (203)	 26.8 (11.92)
	* Add 3.5 inches (89 mm) to Dimension “B” and 0.29 lb (0.13 kg) to weight for units with Ball valves (BV option).
A
C
B